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M MmmmA SO0V IIIINNNONONNNONNNNNAAAAAAAAAOO Pate 20110413
-~ NANNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNAA ] Time 8.30
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB-
PULPROG zg30
D 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 16
DS 2
SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 128
DW 60.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 294.6 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 1H
Pl 14.70 usec
PL1 -1.00 dB
Iy PL1W 13.75590801 W
‘e, SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
ST 32768
SF 400.1300011 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz
Br GB 0
PC 1.00
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NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
SI

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

zxm—-A-1

11

1

20110413
8.38

spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13

100

4
24038.461
0.366798
1.3631988
57

20.800
6.50

296.0
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.70

-2.00
56.13311005
100.6228298

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

80.00

-2.10

13.90

13.90
17.72104263
0.44513249
0.44513249
400.1316005
32768
100.6127720
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0

1.00

0

1.40

MHz

MHz
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Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
SI

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

zxm-sh-93
11

1

20110411
9.49

spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13

100

4
24038.461
0.366798
1.3631988
64

20.800
6.50

291.8
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.70

-2.00
56.13311005
100.6228298

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

80.00

-2.10

13.90

13.90
17.72104263
0.44513249
0.44513249
400.1316005
32768
100.6127734
EM

0

1.00

0

1.40
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Hz
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INSTRUM spect
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SOLVENT CDC13
NS 16
DS 2
SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 71.8
DW 60.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 296.0 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 1H
Pl 14.70 usec
PL1 -1.00 dB
OOO_Sm PL1W 13.75590801 W
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
SI 32768
SF 400.1300011 MHz
WDW EM
w_‘ SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.00
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EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
ST

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

zxm-A3-2

20110
13

11
1
815
.12

spect

5 mm PABBO

BB-

zgpg30

65

536

CDC13

24038.
0.366
1.3631

20.

6

29
2.00000
0.03000

9.

-2
56.13311
100.6228

CHANNEL f2
walt

80.
-2.
13.
13.

17.72104
0.44513
0.44513

400.1316

32

100.6127

1

1

400
4
461
798
988
57
800
.50
7.5
000
000

70
.00
005
298

z16
1H
00
10
90
90
263
249
249
005
768
700
EM
0
.00
0
.40
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PRSP
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Date_
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PULPROG
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SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
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RG

DW

DE

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
SI

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

zxm—1

20110

0

sp

5 mm PABBO
zgp

65

CD

24038.
0.366
1.3631

20.

6

29
2.00000
0.03000

9.

-2
56.13311
100.6228

CHANNEL f2
walt

80.

-2.

13.

13.
17.72104

0.44513
0.44513
400.1316

32

100.6127
1
1

151
11
1
421
.19
ect
BB-—
g30
536
Cl3
170
4
461
798
988
645
800
.50
8.0
000
000

70
.00
005
298

z16
1H
00
10
90
90
263
249
249
005
768
707
EM
0
.00
0
.40
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Br
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NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
SI

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

zxm—1

20110

9

sp

5 mm PABBO
zgp

65

CD

24038.
0.366
1.3631

20.

6

29
2.00000
0.03000

9.

-2
56.13311
100.6228

CHANNEL f2
walt

80.

-2.

13.

13.
17.72104

0.44513
0.44513
400.1316

32

100.6127
1
1

152
11
1
422
.32
ect
BB-—
g30
536
Cl3
200
4
461
798
988
57
800
.50
5.3
000
000

70
.00
005
298

z16
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00
10
90
90
263
249
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768
700
EM
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NAME zxm-sh-133

OMOAILMNOLT ANOADONDNNWOWAHNOL AT~ MANOANNOINMPODOMNMONOOMWO AT~ OWHODADNDNMNMNMS AN OTWOOWOMONM I OO O EXPNO 10
CONN—AOMVMODOONTNONNODOSITNNNONOONDNDNANOILN AOODVOAAONNVOSTDLTNNANAANNOOSOOS OO TN A PROCNO 1
NeeeeenmmmnmnnrneeeeewwRYRYNNNENN I e eXXennRnnannnaanrnyeeIIITaaeae Date 20110615
COLVYVWONLOWLWOWOWOOLOLOLOLOOLOLANNNANNNNNANNNNNNNNNNNAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA A A A A A OO O OO Time 15.48
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB-
PULPROG zg30
D 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 16
DS 2
SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 144
DW 60.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 294.7 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 1H
Pl 12.00 usec
PL1 -3.00 dB
PL1W 22.90425682 W
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
ST 32768
SF 400.1300008 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0
Br PC 1.00

W 23

) L f J

AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAAgAAAAgAAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA%AAAA;

7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 0.5 0.0 ppm
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Br

W 23

o NAME

[Tole EXPNO
PROCNO

—

22 Date_

% SNV L

PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

128.30
127.22

__—117.00
~~—116.56

~X

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
SI

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

200 190 180 170

160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 ppm

zxm-sh-133
11

1

20110615
16.20
spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13

530

4
24038.461
0.366798
1.3631988
2050
20.800
6.50

295.2
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.40

-2.00
57.32743073
100.6228298

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

90.00

-2.00

15.50

15.50
18.19349861
0.32353121
0.32353121
400.1316005
32768
100.6127692
EM

0

1.00

0

1.40

Hz

S13



S'L

1 L::__________ —7.270

0L

S'9

.846
.821
.803
.791
.770
.753
.746
.732
.724
.703
.689
.019
.992
.635
.602
.572
.541
.505
.477
.441
.378
.357
.342
.311
.268
.256
.237
.154
.120
.804
.788
774
.351
.341
.323
.308
.166
.155
.129
.118
.051
.035
.974
.956
.921
.883
.874
.861
.788
. 746
.687
.659
.651
.615
.596
.564
.537
.484
.460
.442
.248
.235
.231
.199
.169
.164
.942
.860
.843
0.008

0l
HO ©

09
1

G
|
009
N

202 -

/]
208 @ |
\ Ul 4
1.0~ |
2.02 ]
0.13 1
078 — |
2.35 ]
2.06 7
2.21 ]
- 4
6.34
T N
|

0'S
1

S'v

oY
1

0€

g¢c

0¢

= 8

10.79 —

1.08 1

o'l

—
1.01 =

3.00 — ]

G0

00
1

wdd ¢0-

S 14



NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_

ESNSEESS——

PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

77.32
77.00
73.37
67.69
58.29
56.94
46.99
46.89
32.59

32.38
28.52

o
<
fee]
N

21.76
21.54

~_—155.91
T~ 155.63
——137.16
__—116.28
T~—115.81
79.18
79.10
76.68
75.27
56.74
46.68
46.28
39.21
37.85
35.38
34.98
34.15
33.86
33.72
33.57
33.12
32.94
31.85
27.91
25.80
20.18

O CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
10 N PL13W
SFO2
Boc ST
SF
WDW
SSB
LB
GB
PC

190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 9 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 ppm

zxm-sh-135-2
20

1

20110621
11.09
spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13

1100

4
24038.461
0.366798
1.3631988
64

20.800
6.50

296.2
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.70

-2.00
56.13311005
100.6228298

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

80.00

-2.10

13.90

13.90
17.72104263
0.44513249
0.44513249
400.1316005
32768
100.6127703
EM

0

1.00

0

1.40

Hz
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NAME zxm-sh-131

o SO MmOmMmMm H O 191034979145415322365161719449816395ﬂﬁﬁﬂmw EXPNO 10
~ O N HO N A COWONOMAWVOUNETANOMIANMNMOMNMAVOTNOONEMOOIOANNMOOO PROCNO 1
~ WWWOWWWONnL oo CLVMNONONNDOEWVWVOAONDPON OV TMONN 0D - .
. .. e .. . coo Date_ 20110611
~ ToNToNToNToNToNToNTORENES I TN M ONNANNNNNNNNNNN A A AT A A A A A OO0 000 1 1 Time 23.45
INSTRUM spect
VTS VA W= S
PULPROG zg30
D 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 16
DS 2
SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 32
DW 60.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 294.8 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 1H
Pl 14.70 usec
PL1 -1.00 dB
PL1W 13.75590801 W
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
SI 32768
HO 0O SF 400.1300006 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.00
BocN
L s s ) ) B By B B S B L N A e B e
75 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 05 0.0 ppm

1.00
2.05
1.01
1.52
0.33
1.01
1.01
3.11
_/
6.46
=2
2.08
2.63
10.13
2.54
1.05
3.49
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NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_

Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS
DS
SWH
FIDRES
AQ
RG
DW
DE
TE

31.51
31.28

el
o
N
N

29.48
28.48
23.03
21.76
21.13
20.15

__~32.06
=<

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
ST

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40

30 20 10 ppm

zxm-sh-131
11

1

20110612
0.09

spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13

400

4
25252.525
0.385323
1.2976629
512

19.800
6.50

296.3
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.70

-2.00
56.13311005
100.6238364

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

80.00

-2.10

13.90

13.90
17.72104263
0.44513249
0.44513249
400.1316005
32768
100.6127742
EM

0

1.00

0

1.40

Hz
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NAME zxm-sh-155

o 82695333550778981535770549247699944009717069748WM EXPNO 10
~ NN~ O0OWOMOWOWWANNOMNAN AT ITANNCTNAIONDIANDNT A= MNNOOTMN A0SO PROCNO 1
N COVOLAATTOMMOONNNVNNHOOONVOEETOOVVOIITONOAAAFHOO0® + - Pate 20110718
~ 44444433333332222222222111111111111111111111100%% Time 15.58
INSTRUM spect
%///Is//,//z_\s\\\,\\\ PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB-
PULPROG zg30
D 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 16
DS 2
SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 57
DW 60.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 295.1 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 1H
Pl 14.70 usec
PL1 -1.00 dB
PL1W 13.75590801 W
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
SI 32768
SF 400.1300008 MHz
wOH o &
LB 0.30 Hz

«nQH mm H.om

BocN
28 N

e N

L B B 5 B B By By B B Ry By By B B R B A B ) B |
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28 N

It

o NAME
N EXPNO
. PROCNO
o

N Date_

Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
ST

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

B A B DEAARRN AR B
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30

20 10 ppm

zxm—-sh—-155
11

1

20110718
16.43
spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13

750

4
24038.461
0.366798
1.3631988
812

20.800
6.50

296.9
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.70

-2.00
56.13311005
100.6228298

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

80.00

-2.10

13.90

13.90
17.72104263
0.44513249
0.44513249
400.1316005
32768
100.6127709
EM

0

1.00

0

1.40

MHz

MHz

Hz
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NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
D
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

zxm—-sh-158
10

1

20110720
11.42
spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zg30

65536
CDC13

16

2

8223.685
0.125483
3.9846387
71.8
60.800
6.50

297.3
1.00000000

CHANNEL f1l ====

1H

12.00

-3.00
22.90425682
400.1324710
32768
400.1300006
EM

0

0.30

0

1.00

Hz
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DE

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
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PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
ST

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

L L —

200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 ppm

zxm-sh-158
11

1

20110720
12.45
spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13

1100

4
24038.461
0.366798
1.3631988
2050
20.800
6.50

296.5
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.40

-2.00
57.32743073
100.6228298

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

90.00

-2.00

15.50

15.50
18.19349861
0.32353121
0.32353121
400.1316005
32768
100.6127715
EM

0

1.00

0

1.40

Hz
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NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_

Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

215.64
21.89
21.45
19.24

—95.05

CPDPRG2
NUC2

.____O_l_ wmwow

+ PL12
_/_ PL13
O_umoo% L
PL13W
SFO2
- - ST
Alopecuridine-TFA 31 se
SSB
LB
GB
PC

220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 9 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 ppm

zxm-1161
11

1
20110718
11.30
spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13
1100

4
26041.666
0.397364
1.2583412
1030
19.200
6.50

296.8
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.70

-2.00
56.13311005
100.6238364

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

80.00

-2.10

13.90

13.90
17.72104263
0.44513249
0.44513249
400.1316005
32768
100.6127689
EM

0

1.00

0

1.40

MHz

Hz
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NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

zxm—F

10

1

20120824
3.20

spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgflagn
131072
CDC13

30

4
89285.711
0.681196
0.7340532
2050

5.600

6.50

295.7
1.00000000

-3.20
17.63353157
376.4607164

65536
376.4983660

EM

0
0.30
0
1.00

Hz
Hz
sec

usec
usecC

sec

Hz



'H NMR of natural and synthetic sieboldine A (2)
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Natural sieboldine A (2), see: Y. Hirasawa, H. Morita, M. Shiro and J. Kobayashi, Org.

Lett. 2003, 5, 3991.
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Our synthetic sieboldine A (2).
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3C NMR of natural and synthetic sieboldine A (2)
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Natural sieboldine A (2), see: Y. Hirasawa, H. Morita, M. Shiro and J. Kobayashi, Org.
Lett. 2003, 5, 3991.
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Our synthetic sieboldine A (2).
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Natural Sieboldine A
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1.676
1.587
1.579
1.562
1.554
1.525
1.446
0.979
0.963
0.864
0.846
0.826
0.813
0.802
-0.033

7.270
5.710
5.695
5.666
5.653
5.631
4.961
4.935
3.364
3.140
3.066
2.947
2.701
2.665
2.631
2.397
2.365
2.341
2.321
2.290
2.275
2.160
2.145
2.102
2.089
2.019
1.982
1.890
1.757
1.723
1.700

(o<

//g/%////j/<\\\\§&\ (<O

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH

BocN PL1W
AHYwm < SFO1

Y Y T N

zxm—-680

10

1

20091103
10.59
spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zg30

65536
CDC13

16

2

8223.685
0.125483
3.9846387
40.3
60.800
6.50

292.4
1.00000000

13. qmmwomow
400.1324710
32768
400.1300011
EM

0

0.30

0

1.00

Hz
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BocN
(£)-35 N
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NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
D
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

TE

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PL13W
SFO2
ST

SF
WDW
SSB
LB

GB

PC

zxm—680
11

1
20091103

11.06

spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30

65536

CDC13

80

4

25252.525
0.385323
1.2976629

80.6

19.800

6.50

293.8
2.00000000
0.03000000

-2.00
56.13311005
100.6238364

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzl6

80.00

-2.10

13.90

13.90
17.72104263
0.44513249
0.44513249
400.1316005
32768
100.6127735
EM

0

1.00

0

1.40
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NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_

NV Ss\\Wpe=" i

PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

77.32
77.00
70.04
69.91
46.90
46.26
45.11
44.67
37.84
30.63
28.42
23.36
22.34
21.62
21.45
21.23
20.92

fee]
~
o
™

49.02
47.81
37.44
34.60
34.42
34.31

[e0)
o)
o)
~

—200.83
79.91
79.72

_—211.50
T—210.76
_—157.05
TT——155.74

CHO Pi1

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W

BocN i
(¥)-36 N o

SF
WDW
SSB
LB
GB
PC

/-

220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 9 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 ppm

zxm-fail-2
11

1

20111114
11.37
spect

5 mm PABBO BB-
zgpg30
65536
CDC13

700

4
25252.525
0.385323
1.2976629
2050
19.800
6.50

293.6
2.00000000
0.03000000

9.40

-2.00
57.32743073
100.6228298

CHANNEL f2 ====

waltzlé

1H

90.00

-2.00

15.50

15.50
18.19349861
0.32353121
0.32353121
400.1316005
32768
100.6127710
EM

0

1.00

0

0.80

Hz

S 38



[QV]
O~ VOO OODNDOTLTONTTO ATV FTOHNDOOTMMOILANMOEWHMII™S 0O
MrA O ANOWMOUO NN NOTOWOMANNDT T HOONMAATNOANATIOILTMOONHOS O HOITAN WO
1¢ ﬂU QU W/ rO rO EJ Aﬂ Aﬂ QJ QJ ?J dL 04 64 dL 04 1L 1L ﬂu ﬁu ﬂU OJ 7/ 7/ 7/ KU FO RJ Ed EJ EJ A& A& QJ QJ QJ QJ QJ QJ QJ ﬂu nu ﬁu .

hu
QJ QJ 64 44 GL 64 ﬁL 04 64 dL 04 ﬁé dL 04 64 dL 04 64 dL ﬁL 04 dL 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L ﬁu

COOH

(£)-37 wooz<

Co><)

(<O
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3.5 3.0 0.5 0.0

T W w ke e

ppm

52

NAME zxm-691
EXPNO 10
PROCNO 1
Date_ 20091111

Time 22.27
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB-
PULPROG zg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13

NS 16

DS 2

SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 101

DW 60.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 294.2 K

D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 1H

Pl 14.70 usec
PL1 -1.00 dB
PL1W 13.75590801 W
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
ST 32768

SF 400.1300009 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.00

S 39
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—157.15

80.02
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~~—1210.75

N

=

NN E——

COOH

(£)-37 wooz<

Co<)

(<O

220 200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20

ppm

NAME zxm—691
EXPNO 11
PROCNO 1
Date_ 20091111

Time 23.08
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB-
PULPROG zgpg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13

NS 700

DS 4

SWH 25252.525 Hz
FIDRES 0.385323 Hz
AQ 1.2976629 sec
RG 575

DW 19.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 296.0 K

D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 13C

Pl 9.70 usec
PL1 -2.00 dB
PL1W 56.13311005 W
SFO1 100.6238364 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltz1l6

NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PL2 -2.10 dB
PL12 13.90 dB
PL13 13.90 dB
PL2W 17.72104263 W
PL12W 0.44513249 W
PL13W 0.44513249 W
SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
SI 32768

SF 100.6127696 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 0.60
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NAME zxm—=729
EXPNO 10
PROCNO 1
Date_ 20091225
COOMe Time 9.22
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB-
@) 0O PULPROG 2g30
TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 16
DS 2
SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 80.6
A-_-vlh. wooz DW 60.800 usec
- /\ DE 6.50 usec
TE 290.2 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 1H
Pl 14.70 usec
PL1 -1.00 dB
PL1W 13.75590801 W
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
SI 32768
SF 400.1300008 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz

GB 0
: PC 1.00

Ko o w e

00
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NAME zxm—729
EXPNO 11
PROCNO 1
Date_ 20091225

Time 9.40
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABRBO BB-
PULPROG zgpg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13

NS 280

DS 4

SWH 26041.666 Hz
FIDRES 0.397364 Hz
AQ 1.2583412 sec
RG 575

DW 19.200 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 291.9 K

D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 13C

Pl 9.70 usec
PL1 -2.00 dB
PL1W 56.13311005 W
SFO1 100.6228298 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltzl6

NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PL2 -2.10 dB
PL12 13.90 dB
PL13 13.90 dB
PL2W 17.72104263 W
PL12W 0.44513249 W
PL13W 0.44513249 W
SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
SI 32768

SF 100.6127717 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 0.80
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'3G NMR (GDCly, 100 MHz)
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Reported compound 7 by Yang and co-workers, see: Y.-R. Yang, L. Shen, K.

Wei and Q.-S. Zhao, J. Org. Chem. 2010, 75, 1317.
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Reported compound 8 by Yang and co-workers, see: Y.-R. Yang, L. Shen,

Wei and Q.-S. Zhao, J. Org. Chem. 2010, 75, 1317.
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'H NMR of natural and synthetic lycojapodine A (3)
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Natural lycojapodine A (3), see: J. He, X.-Q. Chen, M.-M. Li, Y. Zhao, G. Xu, X. Cheng,
L.-Y. Peng, M.-J. Xie, Y.-T. Zheng, Y.-P. Wang and Q.-S. Zhao, Org. Lett. 2009, 11, 1397.
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Our synthetic lycojapodine A (3).
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3C NMR of natural and synthetic lycojapodine A (3)

Lcojapodine A:C13
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ppm (1)

Natural lycojapodine A (3), see: J. He, X.-Q. Chen, M.-M. Li, Y. Zhao, G. Xu, X. Cheng,
L.-Y. Peng, M.-J. Xie, Y.-T. Zheng, Y.-P. Wang and Q.-S. Zhao, Org. Lett. 2009, 11, 1397.
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Our synthetic lycojapodine A (3).
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Data File C:\HPCHEM\1\DATA\ZXM\ZXM0000L1.D Sample Name: zxm-1133-1
IC hex:ipr=90:10 1ml/min

Injection Date ¢ 7/25/2002 1:31:40 AM

Sample Name 1 zxm-1133-1 Location : Vial 1
Acq. Operator : zhangxiaoming

Acqg. Method : C:\HPCHEM\1\METHODS\ ZHANGQW . M

Last changed : 7/25/2002 12:51:45 AM by zhangxiaoming

(modified after lcading)

Analysis Method : C:\HPCHEM\1\METHODS\ZHANGOQW.M

Last changed : 7/25/2002 1:56:09 AM by zhangxiaoming
(modified after loading)

DAD1 E, Sig=315,16 Ref=360,100 (ZXM\ZXM00001.D)
- o
mAU S @
- <
| &
2.5+ 1 |
to
. ||
J ||
1.5+ ’ J ‘
‘ |
] I
| | ‘
K \ff\- I /
[l i | S e L e
| """‘-L ’ o T T A Aot
L
|ESES T | T BT T T T
0 25 2] 1.5 10 12.5 15 17.6 20 mi
Area Percent Report
Sorted By 1 Signal
Multiplier : 1.0000
Dilution 1 1.0000
Signal 1: DADl E, Sig=315,16 Ref=360,100
Peak RetTime Type Width Area Height Area

# [min] [min] [mAU*s ] [mAU]

1 10.520 PB 0.2906 52.71849 2,76242 49.9239
2 12,285 EB O SEileg 52.87317 2.37363 50.0761

Totalsie: 105.59766 5.13604

Summed Peaks Report

Signal 1: DAD1 E, Sig=315,16 Ref=360,100

Signal 1: DAD1 E, Sig=315,16 Ref=360,100

strument 1 7/25/2002 1:57:04 AM zhangxiaoming Page 1 of 1
Igbl]—; created wit! pd?lgactory Pro trial version www.softwarelabs.com
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Data File C:\HPCHEM\1\DATA\ZXM\ZXM00008.D
IC hex:ipr=90:10 1ml/min

Injection Date
Sample Name
Acq. Operator
Method

Last changed

Sample Name:

7/ 257200282 $50 3578 AM
zxm-1156-1

zhangxiaoming

C: \HPCHEM\1\METHODS\ ZHANGQW .M
7/25/2002 12:08:36 AM by zhangxiaoming
(modified after loading)

Location

5 W=l il

zxm-1156-1

DAD1 C, Sig=315,16 Ref=360,100 (ZXM\ZXM00008.D)
mAU | B &
] '49
6 ¥§p
5 -
4
1 |
37 |
25
1 ) i
1 A \
iggifgﬁﬂ—g-.__ A e I TS e e e e e ]
0 EEREE e
T r T T T T T T T r
[4] 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 min
Area Percent Report
Sorted By Signal
Multiplier 1.0000
Dilution 1.0000
Signal 1: DADl C, Sig=315,16 Ref=360,100 i
Peak RetTime Type Width Area Height Area
# [min] [min] [mAU*s] [mAU] %
et leseslbsamans e e |Frssrrares [Ersae———
ORI VIV T () S A C R 5 70 6 ) 6.46301 100.0000
Totals 150.79610 6.46301

Results obtained

with enhanced integrator!

Signal 1: DAD1l C, Sig=315,16 Ref=360,100
Final Summed Peaks Report
Signal 1: DADl C, Sig=315,16 Ref=360,100

PBF created with pafFactory Pro trial

zhangxiaoming
version www.softwarelabs.com

S 62

Page 1 of 1



	supporting information  page 1
	Supporting Information (Spectra)



